SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.9358/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 3608/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SHRI RAHUL HANMANTRAO NIMBALKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter along with the connected matters next week, subject to curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar