

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9141/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 3608/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHRI RAHUL HANMANTRAO NIMBALKAR & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

PRADEEP GANPATRAO KARAD & ORS.

Respondents

With

Diary No. 11332/2018

Date : 06-04-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 11332/2018

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 9.4.2018 before an appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar