ITEM NO.2+60+62+63+66+68

COURT NO.8

1

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item NO.2

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8338/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7841/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAVINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46508/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No.11341/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47041/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47039/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.47040/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 8285/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45943/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45945/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45944/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Item NO.60

SLP (C) NOS.9127-9132/2018

Item NO.62

SLP (C) NOS.8983-8986/2018

IA NO.49334/2018- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO.49333/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS WITH

SLP (C) NOS.8761-8763/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 48573/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48575/2018

IA NO.48573/2018- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Item NO.63

SLP (C) NOS.9224-9225/2018

Item NO.66

SLP (C) NO.9141/2018

Item NO.68

SLP (C) NOS.8278-8281/2018

Date: 09-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr.Adv.

In Diary No. 11341/18,

SLP (C) 8983-86/2018

In SLP (C) 8338/18 Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR Mr. Anshuman Sahni, Adv.

In SLP (C) 8285/18 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

& SLP (C) 8278-81/ Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

2018

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sidheshwar N. Biradar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

IN SLP (C) 8763/18 Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv. Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

SLP (C) 9224-25/18 Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

SLP(C)9141/18 Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sha, Adv.

M/s S.M. Jadhav & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

In SLP (Crl) 8285/2018

Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

Mr. Ujjaval Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Uppal, Adv.

SLP (C) 8338/2018

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

In Diary No.11341/ Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, AOR

2018, SLP(C)9141/18 Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

SLP (C) 8285/2018 Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

& SLP (C) 8338/18

SLP (C) 9127-32/2018

SLP (C) 8983-86/2018

SLP (C) 9224-25/2018

SLP (C) 8278-81/2018

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for respective respondents accept notice on their behalf. They may filed reply within four weeks.

List these matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, operation of Clauses 2, 3, 5 and 6 of the operative portion of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER